



Nordea Hypotek AB (publ)

Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) – Decision of the Disciplinary Committee of Nasdaq Stockholm

The Disciplinary Committee of Nasdaq Stockholm has on this day ordered Nordea Hypotek AB (publ) to pay a fine of SEK 1,500,000 to Nasdaq Stockholm ("the Exchange").

Nordea Hypotek has issued bonds that are admitted to trading on Nasdaq Stockholm. The Exchange has stated that Nordea Hypotek has made available its annual and interim reports in a discriminatory manner in breach of prevailing legislation and the rules of the Exchange.

Nordea Hypotek has taken the observed deficiencies very seriously, and has taken necessary, sufficient and relevant measures to remedy them since the summer of 2020. Nordea Hypotek has implemented new processes to ensure that the company fulfils its obligations under applicable rules, including the Exchange's rule book for issuers and the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528).

The Disciplinary Committee's decision

For further information:

Arvid Krönmark, Managing Director Nordea Hypotek AB Contact via the duty press officer: +46 771 40 10 60